Filed March 4, 1971 NR 24, WODZY 10:35 am



State of Wisconsin \ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

L. P. Voigt Secretary

BOX 450 MADISON, WISCONSIN 53701

STATE OF WISCONSIN

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

SS.

Greetings:

I, L. P. Voigt, Secretary of the Department of Natural Resources, hereby certify that the renumbering and amending of the rules and regulations of the Wisconsin Conservation Department (WCD) in the Wisconsin Administrative Code to Natural Resources (NR) designation are renumberings and amendments designed solely to bring the language of the existing rules into conformity with subsequent statutory changes which created the Department of Natural Resources (Chapter 75, Laws of 1969 and Wis. Stat. 15.34) and reorganized the state structure (Chapter 276, Laws of 1969).

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this department and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

DEPARTMENT SEAL

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department at the Pyare Square Building in the City of Madison, this <u>lst</u> day of <u>March</u>, A.D., 1971.

Voigt

Secretary

ORDER OF THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES ADOPTING, AMENDING OR REPEALING RULES

Pursuant to authority vested in the Department of Natural Resources by 227.02 (2) (b), Wis. Stats., the Department of Natural Resources hereby repeals, amends and adopts rules as follows:

SECTION 1. Chapter WCD 24 is renumbered to Chapter NR 24. SECTION 2. WCD 24.01 is renumbered to NR 24.01. SECTION 3. WCD 24.02 is renumbered to NR 24.02. SECTION 4. NR 24.02 (4) is amended to read:

(4) This section shall also apply to all of the bays, bayous, and sloughs directly connected with the boundary waters mentioned in section WGD \underline{NR} 24.02 (1).

The rules, amendments, and repeals contained herein shall take effect on publication.

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin, this 1st day of March , 1971.

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES By

0-5-

L. P. Voigt Secretary

(DEPARTMENT SEAL)

ORDER OF THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES ADOPTING, AMENDING OR REPEALING RULES

Pursuant to authority vested in the Department of Natural Resources by 227.02 (2) (b), Wis. Stats., the Department of Natural Resources hereby repeals, amends and adopts rules as follows:

SECTION 1. Chapter WCD 24 is renumbered to Chapter NR 24. SECTION 2. WCD 24.01 is renumbered to NR 24.01. SECTION 3. WCD 24.02 is renumbered to NR 24.02. SECTION 4. NR 24.02 (4) is amended to read:

(4) This section shall also apply to all of the bays, bayous, and sloughs directly connected with the boundary waters mentioned in section WGD \underline{NR} 24.02 (1).

The rules, amendments, and repeals contained herein shall take effect on publication.

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin, this <u>lst</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1971.

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES By

05

L. P. Voigt Secretary

(DEPARTMENT SEAL)

ORDER OF THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES ADOPTING, AMENDING OR REPEALING RULES

Pursuant to authority vested in the Department of Natural Resources by 227.02 (2) (b), Wis. Stats., the Department of Natural Resources hereby repeals, amends and adopts rules as follows:

SECTION 1. Chapter WCD 24 is renumbered to Chapter NR 24. SECTION 2. WCD 24.01 is renumbered to NR 24.01. SECTION 3. WCD 24.02 is renumbered to NR 24.02. SECTION 4. NR 24.02 (4) is amended to read:

(4) This section shall also apply to all of the bays, bayous, and sloughs directly connected with the boundary waters mentioned in section WGD \underline{NR} 24.02 (1).

The rules, amendments, and repeals contained herein shall take effect on publication.

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin, this <u>lst</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1971.

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES By

Gr

L. P. Voigt Secretary

(DEPARTMENT SEAL)